
Prairie View A&M University Prairie View A&M University 

Digital Commons @PVAMU Digital Commons @PVAMU 

Newsletter Collections Academic Affairs Collections 

9-1936 

Newsletter - September 1936 Newsletter - September 1936 

Prairie View State Normal and Industrial College 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/newsletter 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Prairie View State Normal and Industrial College. (1936). Newsletter - September 1936., Vol. VIII No. 1 
Retrieved from https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/newsletter/66 

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Academic Affairs Collections at Digital 
Commons @PVAMU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Newsletter Collections by an authorized administrator of 
Digital Commons @PVAMU. For more information, please contact hvkoshy@pvamu.edu. 

https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/
https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/newsletter
https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/pv-academic-affairs
https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/newsletter?utm_source=digitalcommons.pvamu.edu%2Fnewsletter%2F66&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/newsletter/66?utm_source=digitalcommons.pvamu.edu%2Fnewsletter%2F66&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:hvkoshy@pvamu.edu


. ; 
I • 

I . 

ND'IS LE'IT:ER 

PRAIRIE VIEW srATE OOIJ..ID E - P:RAHU 3 VI~ 1 Tms -
VOLUAE VIII SEPI'EMBZR .. 1936 NUUB:m 1 

Tm: CHALLENGE -

- VOLUME VIII 

The developn<n t at sound bodies tba t can stand the 
stress and strain of a rigorous age; and efficient 
minds tm t vrill be able to successfully grapple with 
thG intricate :probloms of u canplox civilization --
tho growing of dopcndablc character in people, tho 
training for producti vo ci tizonship and uortby mcmbor­
ship in socioty - roc~ivc but little emphasis in tho 
administration of our oducat ional curriculo.. Insti tu­
tions a:ro meticulous about aquartor o.nd swnestor hours", 
and 11grado points", but O.l)parG.n.tly not so vi tall}' con­
cornod about the conservation ond guidance of Hl.lIIOD. Lifo. 
There, is but littlo relationship botweon ~bnt o. p:irson 
loo:rns in our schools and. tho job from '.7h ich he must corn 
his 11 daily broo.d." Too :ronny pooplo aro kaving school 
today hcndicappod with monto.l inortin and·slovonlincss, 
spiritual pa.rnlysis nnd physicnl lvtho.rgy. wa livo in 
o. gcne;ro.l stntc, of hysteria, doubt o.nd confusion. wo 
are getting more c duco.tion and gror,ing more incompetent 
o.nd poorer ovccy d::iy. Tb:rc nro multitudes of humon 
beings not earning o decant living. They ~rL ho.l.f-f d, 
rcggcd, unshcltored nnd hopeless. Tmsc situntions 
e·:xist in tho vccy sight of our social institutions that 
havo bcon established for tho purpose of ollovioting such 
conditions. crime, EisGry, and Distress po.ro.dc v1ith an 
o.muzing uba.ndonmcnt in thG very sight of the. Church, HOm.) 

and school. 

P. s. Hooting -

Fcithfully yours, 

£(.l~/4,,, 
Vl• Rutherford Bunks 
principal 

(o..) soptG.lllbor 14 a.t 7:30 p. M. 
(b) soptombcr 15 ct 7:30 Fe M. 

Nms L2TTER NUMB:ill l 



PRA1RI E VIEW STATE COI.JE. :!!: 
Prairie Viow; Toxas 

1'1Y dear collaaguos: 

I d~siro to gr atefully ncknowladg0 yrur approciation 

of my TGn Years of s~rvico to Prairie View ond Texas on 

tho occasion of my Birthday , August 8, 1936. such evi­

dences of appreciation givo me strength and cowrago to 

11 Pra ss Foruard", '7i th increasing c:.nthusiasm, in the dis­

chargo of nzy duty to you, My devoted collcaguos , o.nd tho 

11 causcs that nood my Assis ton.co ," 

Thanks& 

I om 

F7?/t y;o_urs , 

17illutt0 Rutherford Banks 

soptorrbor 8, 1936 



... 

1 ot 
0 

-. 



NO . 

a. 

u. 
12. 

15. 

ie. 

20. 

21.. 

I 
THE A'ITfflDA.NCE RECCI\D AT THE VARIOUS ACTIVITr ES SR'.>NSORED BY 

PRAIRO: VlEV1 Sl'ATE COLLEGE, PRAJlHE VIEW, TEXA.s, FOR 
THE FISCAL YF.A.R 1935-~e , 

ACTIVITY WHITE COLORED TOT L 

Waller County Meet 

Jeanes supervisors, Institute 

waller county Day 

Vt>cational Home Economics JWging contest 

vocational Home Economics Institute 

Mid Wives Conference 

Medical Clinic 

?,'Xtension .Agants Meeting 

Interscholastic League Meet 

Conf erenco at' Key Farmers 

state Inter Racial Commission 

vocational Basketball Tournament 

sovonth Blucation.al Conforonco 

vocatio:cnal. judging contest 

N. F. A. Con:fQrcnco 

P. v. COllogiato Relay and Tennis TOurnamont 

Boy scout Loadorship confcronco 

Agricultural unit short Ccurse 

Leadership Conference 

College CuITiculum-Teacher Training 

Curriculum unit Institute 

Rural. Life (2) Institute 

Rural Dlgineering 

Open Tennis Tou.xnament 

coaching school 

Vocational Agricultural cont' arence 

4-H Girls Er>canpment 

Fanners' Short course 

Soil ~onservation Conference 

Librarians COni'eronce 

0 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6 

0 

8 

90 

0 

175 

2 

0 

21 

7 

3 

10 

2 

l 

2 

46 

0 

0 

5 

0 

22 

25 

6 

435 

500 

48 

165 

150 

90 

26 

31 

74 

5,840 

45 

60 

200 

960 

400 

361 

800 

125 

47 

12.1. 

42 

650 

15 

0 

55 

118 

147 

107 

22 

500 

52 

165 

150 

90 

25 

3l 

80 

5,840 

53 

150 

200 

1,135 

402 

361 

821 

132 

50 

131 

44 

651 

17 

46 

55 

152 

107 

2,915 

1,525 

28 


	Newsletter - September 1936
	Recommended Citation

	Newsletter- 1936

