Prairie View A&M University

Digital Commons @PVAMU

Newsletter Collections

Academic Affairs Collections

9-1936

Newsletter - September 1936

Prairie View State Normal and Industrial College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/newsletter

Recommended Citation

Prairie View State Normal and Industrial College. (1936). Newsletter - September 1936., *Vol. VIII No. 1* Retrieved from https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/newsletter/66

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Academic Affairs Collections at Digital Commons @PVAMU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Newsletter Collections by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @PVAMU. For more information, please contact hvkoshy@pvamu.edu.

PRAIRIE VIEW STATE COLLEGE - PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS

VOLUME VIII

SEPTEMBER - 1936

NUMBER 1

THE CHALLENGE -

The development of sound bodies that can stand the stress and strain of a rigorous age, and efficient minds that will be able to successfully grapple with the intricate problems of a complex civilization -the growing of dopondable character in people, the training for productive citizenship and worthy membership in society -- receive but little emphasis in the administration of our educational Curricula. Institutions are meticulous about "quarter and semester hours", and "grade points", but apparently not so vitally concorned about the conservation and guidance of Human Life. There is but little relationship between what a person learns in our schools and the job from which he must carn his "daily bread." Too many people are leaving school today handicapped with montal inertia and slovenliness, spiritual paralysis and physical lethargy. We live in a general state of hysteria, doubt and confusion. Wo are getting more education and growing more incompetent and poorer every day. There are multitudes of human beings not earning a decent living. They are half-fed, ragged, unsheltered and hopeless. These situations exist in the very sight of our social institutions that have been established for the purpose of alleviating such conditions, Crime, Misery, and Distress parade with an amazing abandonment in the very sight of the Church, Home and School.

Faithfully yours,

W. Rutherford Banks

Principal

P. S. Meeting -

- (a) September 14 at 7:30 P. M.
- (b) September 15 at 7:30 P. M.

PRAIRIE VIEW STATE COLLEGE Prairie View, Toxas

.--

My dear Colloagues:

I desire to gratefully acknowledge your appreciation of my Ten Years of Service to Prairie View and Texas on the occasion of my Birthday, August 8, 1936. Such evidences of appreciation give me strength and courage to "Press Forward", with increasing enthusiasm, in the discharge of my duty to you, My devoted Colleagues, and the "Causes that need my Assistance."

Thanks:

I am

Fai thfully yours,

Willette Rutherford Banks

September 8, 1936

THE 1936 RECORD OF PRAIRIE VIEW COLLEGE'S TENNIS TRANS

SOUTHWESTERN INTERCOLLEGIATE TERMIS TOURNAMENT AT PRAIRIE VIEW COLLEGE

Winner of Men's Singles

Runners-up in Men's Doubles

Runners-up in Women's Singles

Runners-up in Women's Doubles

XAVIER TENNIS TOURNAMENT AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA
Winner of Men's Singles
Winner of Men's Doubles

SOUTHWEITERN OPEN TENNIS TOURNAMENT AT PRAIRLE VIEW COLLEGE
Winner of Men's Singles
Winner of Men's Doubles
Runners-Up in Men's Doubles

SOUTHERN INTERCOLLEGIATE TENNIS TOURISMENT AT TUSKEGEE, ALABAMA Winner of Men's Bingles

MIDWESTERN OPEN TOURNAL BUT AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI Winner of Men's Singles inner of Men's Doubles Run er-up in Junior Singles

INTERCOL ROTATE SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP AT WILE WORCE, OHIO

Winner - National Intercollegiate

AMERICAN THURIS ASSOCIATION NATIONAL TOURNAMENT AT WILBE FORCE, OHIO

Winner of Men's Singles - National Men's Singles Championship THE ATTENDANCE RECORD AT THE VARIOUS ACTIVITIES SPONSORED BY PRAIRIE VIEW STATE COLLEGE, PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR, 1935-36

THE FISCAL YEAR, 1935-36				
NO.	ACTIVITY :	WHITE	COLORED	TOTAL
1.	Waller County Meet	0	500	500
2.	Jeanes Supervisors' Institute	4	48	52
3.	Waller County Day	0	165	165
4.	Vocational Home Economics Judging Contest	0	150	150
5.	Vocational Home Economics Institute	0	90	90
6.	Mid Wives Conference	0	26	26
7.	Medical Clinic	0	31	31.
8.	Extension Agents Meeting	6	74	80
9.	Interscholastic League Meet	0	5,840	5,840
10.	Conference of Key Farmers	8	45	53
11.	State Inter Racial Commission	90	60	150
12.	Vocational Basketball Tournament	0	200	200
13.	Seventh Educational Conference	175	960	1,135
14.	Vocational Judging Contest	2	400	402
15.	N. F. A. Conference	0	361	361
16.	P. V. Collegiate Relay and Tennis Tournament	21	800	821
17.	Boy Scout Leadership Conference	7	125	132
18.	Agricultural Unit Short Course	3	47	50
19.	Leadership Conference	10	121	131
.05	College Curriculum-Teacher Training	2	42	44
21.	Curriculum Unit Institute	1	650	651
22.	Rural Life (2) Institute	2	15	17
23.	Rural Engineering	46	0	46
4.	Open Tennis Tournament	0	55	55
25.	Coaching School	0	118	178
86.	Vocational Agricultural Conference	5	147	152
7.	4-H Girls Ercempment	0	107	107
B.	Farmers' Short Course	22	2,893	2,915
	Soil Conservation Conference	25	1,500	1,525
	Librarians Conference	6	22	28
-	The state of the s			
		435	15,592	16,027